

				A Folino Construction		Eisler Landscapes, Inc.		FJ Zottola Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		Michael Facchiano Contracting Inc.	
Project No.: 2017-424-104-0				\$855,555.55		\$1,111,333.50		\$845,150.00		\$998,312.00		\$905,000.00	
Project Name: Lawn and Ophelia Green Infrastructure Project													
Items	Description	UOM	Est Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization and Demobilization, Permits, Bonds, and Insurance	LS	1	\$91,880.33	\$91,880.33	\$32,848.00	\$32,848.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$46,084.00	\$46,084.00
U-2	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$1,944.00	\$1,944.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
U-4	Rock and Obstruction Excavation, All Depths	CY	10	\$61.16	\$611.60	\$97.50	\$975.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$60	\$600	\$200	\$2,000.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	11	\$95.55	\$1,051.05	\$159	\$1,749.00	\$150	\$1,650.00	\$45	\$495	\$150	\$1,650.00
U-6	Hand Digging and Tunneling	MHR	8	\$64	\$512	\$141	\$1,128.00	\$75	\$600	\$85	\$680	\$150	\$1,200.00
U-7	Additional Bedding Material, As Directed	CY	10	\$55.42	\$554.20	\$91.50	\$915.00	\$65	\$650	\$35	\$350	\$100	\$1,000.00
U-8	Concrete Utility Protection, Encasements, and Cradles	CY	11	\$313.63	\$3,449.93	\$378	\$4,158.00	\$250	\$2,750.00	\$250	\$2,750.00	\$700	\$7,700.00
U-10	Flowable Fill	CY	10	\$341.71	\$3,417.10	\$378	\$3,780.00	\$250	\$2,500.00	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$400	\$4,000.00
U-11	Bypass/Dewatering Pumping as Directed	HR	20	\$56.78	\$1,135.60	\$51.50	\$1,030.00	\$100	\$2,000.00	\$75	\$1,500.00	\$200	\$4,000.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	10	\$77.33	\$773.30	\$48	\$480	\$65	\$650	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$90	\$900
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	10	\$54	\$540	\$96	\$960	\$70	\$700	\$60	\$600	\$95	\$950
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	10	\$591.46	\$5,914.60	\$926	\$9,260.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$650	\$6,500.00	\$500	\$5,000.00
U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	10	\$344.33	\$3,443.30	\$1,389.00	\$13,890.00	\$300	\$3,000.00	\$325	\$3,250.00	\$800	\$8,000.00
U-16	Field Survey and Engineering	LS	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
U-17	Master Plumber Time	MHR	10	\$118.80	\$1,188.00	\$150	\$1,500.00	\$100	\$1,000.00	\$85	\$850	\$175	\$1,750.00
U-18	Journeyman Plumber Time	MHR	10	\$118.80	\$1,188.00	\$114	\$1,140.00	\$75	\$750	\$75	\$750	\$150	\$1,500.00
U-100	Site Removals	LS	1	\$21,810.61	\$21,810.61	\$21,211.00	\$21,211.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
U-101	Class 1A Excavation - Over-Excavation, Removal of Unsuitable Materials, and Backfill	CY	50	\$107.77	\$5,388.50	\$283	\$14,150.00	\$108	\$5,400.00	\$45	\$2,250.00	\$130	\$6,500.00
U-102	Class 1B Excavation - Removal of Sidewalks, Curbs, and Pavement	CY	542	\$87.60	\$47,479.20	\$146.50	\$79,403.00	\$35	\$18,970.00	\$40	\$21,680.00	\$36	\$19,512.00
ESC-1	Compost Filter Sock, Up to 18" in Diameter	LF	375	\$13.50	\$5,062.50	\$19	\$7,125.00	\$10	\$3,750.00	\$9	\$3,375.00	\$20	\$7,500.00
ESC-2	Rock Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$3,727.21	\$3,727.21	\$2,071.50	\$2,071.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
ESC-3	Compost Sock Concrete Washout	EA	1	\$1,118.86	\$1,118.86	\$352.50	\$352.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
ESC-4	Inlet Filter Bag Protection	EA	4	\$318.90	\$1,275.60	\$131.50	\$526.00	\$150	\$600	\$125	\$500	\$150	\$600
ESC-5	Stone and Concrete Block Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$318.90	\$1,275.60	\$293	\$1,172.00	\$150	\$600	\$200	\$800	\$540	\$2,160.00
ESC-6	Pumped Water Filter Bag	EA	2	\$555.80	\$1,111.60	\$588	\$1,176.00	\$150	\$300	\$450	\$900	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
ESC-8	Tree Protection Fence	EA	8	\$63.21	\$505.68	\$280.50	\$2,244.00	\$250	\$2,000.00	\$100	\$800	\$125	\$1,000.00
ESC-100	Erosion Control Blanket, Slope Installation	SY	64	\$30.24	\$1,935.36	\$14	\$896	\$11	\$704	\$12	\$768	\$30	\$1,920.00
ESC-101	Temporary Seeding Mix	SY	200	\$14.04	\$2,808.00	\$3	\$600	\$4	\$800	\$4.30	\$860.00	\$14	\$2,800.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base, All Classes and Depths	CY	52	\$520.19	\$27,049.88	\$367	\$19,084.00	\$425	\$22,100.00	\$450	\$23,400.00	\$550	\$28,600.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicap Ramp	SY	79	\$135.01	\$10,665.79	\$97.50	\$7,702.50	\$140	\$11,060.00	\$125	\$9,875.00	\$150	\$11,850.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	41	\$116.11	\$4,760.51	\$174.50	\$7,154.50	\$55	\$2,255.00	\$70	\$2,870.00	\$200	\$8,200.00
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	10	\$104	\$1,040.00	\$216.50	\$2,165.00	\$200	\$2,000.00	\$125	\$1,250.00	\$150	\$1,500.00
R-11	1 1/2" Bituminous Pavement - Wearing Course - Primary Street	SY	210	\$30.78	\$6,463.80	\$30	\$6,300.00	\$20	\$4,200.00	\$25	\$5,250.00	\$36	\$7,560.00
R-11A	2 1/2" Bituminous Pavement, Wearing Course - Rain Garden Path	SY	159	\$39.78	\$6,325.02	\$42	\$6,678.00	\$20	\$3,180.00	\$45	\$7,155.00	\$48	\$7,632.00
R-12	2 1/2" Bituminous Pavement, Binder Course - Primary Street	SY	210	\$33.82	\$7,102.20	\$42	\$8,820.00	\$32	\$6,720.00	\$45	\$9,450.00	\$39	\$8,190.00
R-12A	1 1/2" Bituminous Pavement - Binder Course - Rain Garden Path	SY	159	\$34.15	\$5,429.85	\$50	\$7,950.00	\$32	\$5,088.00	\$20	\$3,180.00	\$43	\$6,837.00
R-20	Clearing & Grubbing	SY	750	\$5.40	\$4,050.00	\$5.50	\$4,125.00	\$15	\$11,250.00	\$8	\$6,000.00	\$12	\$9,000.00
R-21	Crushed Stone Sub-Base	CY	65	\$51.92	\$3,374.80	\$113	\$7,345.00	\$65	\$4,225.00	\$45	\$2,925.00	\$120	\$7,800.00
R-100	Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	350	\$84.21	\$29,473.50	\$132	\$46,200.00	\$75	\$26,250.00	\$115	\$40,250.00	\$150	\$52,500.00
R-101	Remove, Store, and Reset Existing Street Sign	EA	3	\$191.13	\$573.39	\$146.50	\$439.50	\$224	\$672	\$100	\$300	\$500	\$1,500.00
R-102	Remove, Store, and Reset Existing Wrought Iron Fence	LF	310	\$191.13	\$59,250.30	\$78	\$24,180.00	\$205	\$63,550.00	\$50	\$15,500.00	\$186	\$57,660.00
R-103	White Thermoplastic Pavement Marking at Crosswalk, 24" Wide	LF	36	\$17.28	\$622.08	\$36	\$1,296.00	\$35	\$1,260.00	\$22	\$792	\$45	\$1,620.00
R-104	Trail Surface Aggregate (TSA) Surface at Rain Garden	SY	41	\$66.24	\$2,715.84	\$119	\$4,879.00	\$65	\$2,665.00	\$28	\$1,148.00	\$46	\$1,886.00
R-105	Trail Surface Aggregate (TSA) Surfacing at Overlook	SY	133	\$59.79	\$7,952.07	\$105	\$13,965.00	\$65	\$8,645.00	\$33	\$4,389.00	\$46	\$6,118.00
R-106	42" Welded Wire Steel Fence at Overlook, Including Removal of Existing	LF	90	\$391.68	\$35,251.20	\$307.50	\$27,675.00	\$292	\$26,280.00	\$300	\$27,000.00	\$381	\$34,290.00
G-1	Modular Stormwater Storage - R-Tank Or StormTech MC3500	LS	1	\$210,128.94	\$210,128.94	\$361,003.50	\$361,003.50	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
G-8	Mulch, Hardwood	CY	12	\$108	\$1,296.00	\$104	\$1,248.00	\$75	\$900	\$125	\$1,500.00	\$105	\$1,260.00
G-9	Mulch, Oak, or Wheat Straw	SY	750	\$2.38	\$1,785.00	\$2	\$1,500.00	\$3	\$2,250.00	\$3	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,875.00
G-10	Engineered Soil	CY	115	\$120.71	\$13,881.65	\$181.50	\$20,872.50	\$110	\$12,650.00	\$120	\$14,400.00	\$94	\$10,810.00
G-14	Type DW Concrete Endwall with River Rock Stone Apron	EA	1	\$3,679.88	\$3,679.88	\$3,271.00	\$3,271.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
G-17	Maintenance and Watering of Landscaping (1st year)	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
G-27	Planting Soil	CY	49	\$86.40	\$4,233.60	\$92.50	\$4,532.50	\$100	\$4,900.00	\$105	\$5,145.00	\$84	\$4,116.00
G-37	6" Dual-Trap Catch Basin with Permanent Inlet Protection, Cast-in-Place	EA	1	\$6,056.06	\$6,056.06	\$17,907.50	\$17,907.50	\$10,025.00	\$10,025.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
G-47	48" x 48" Outlet Control Structure	EA	1	\$7,040.65	\$7,040.65	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
G-50	Trees Planted within Park Boundary - All Calipers, Deciduous	EA	3	\$540	\$1,620.00	\$954	\$2,862.00	\$800	\$2,400.00	\$850	\$2,550.00	\$525	\$1,575.00
G-51	Trees Planted Across Ophelia Street - All Calipers, Deciduous	EA	7	\$540	\$3,780.00	\$951	\$6,657.00	\$900	\$6,300.00	\$900	\$6,300.00	\$525	\$3,675.00
G-54	Shrubs (3 Gal)	EA	30	\$81	\$2,430.00	\$87.50	\$2,625.00	\$95	\$2,850.00	\$100	\$3,000.00	\$79	\$2,370.00
G-56a	Perennials (1 Gal)	EA	720	\$27	\$19,440.00	\$21	\$15,120.00	\$20	\$14,400.00	\$25	\$18,000.00	\$26	\$18,720.00
G-100	Permanent Seeding, Rain Garden and Native Wildflower / Grass Mixes	SY	270	\$9.94	\$2,683.80	\$3.50	\$945.00	\$15	\$4,050.00	\$15	\$4,050.00	\$10	\$2,700.00
G-101	Permanent Seeding, No Mow Fescue Mix	SY	500	\$14.04	\$7,020.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$8	\$4,000.00	\$9	\$4,500.00	\$17	\$8,500.00
G-102	Rebuilt Existing Catch Basins, with Internal Weir	EA	2	\$1,699.70	\$3,399.40	\$11,067.50	\$22,135.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
G-103	Sandstone Boulder Seating at Rain Garden	LS	1	\$5,740.80	\$5,740.80	\$14,058.00	\$14,058.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
S-3	12" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	29	\$136.90	\$3,970.10	\$98	\$2,842.00	\$62	\$1,798.00	\$175	\$5,075.00	\$160	\$4,640.00
S-4	15" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	17	\$214.73	\$3,650.41	\$117	\$1,989.00	\$92	\$1,564.00	\$250	\$4,250.00	\$260	\$4,420.00
S-5	18" SDR 26 Sewer Pipe	LF	142	\$186.85	\$26,532.70	\$183.50	\$26,057.00	\$152	\$21,584.00	\$275	\$39,050.00	\$200	\$28,400.00
S-100	10" Class 52 Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	LF	60	\$173.20	\$10,392.00	\$124	\$7,440.00	\$142	\$8,520.00	\$200	\$12,000.00	\$220	\$13,200.00
S-35	Trench Excavation 0' - 15' Depth	CY	133	\$106.51	\$14,165.83	\$142	\$18,886.00	\$85	\$11,305.00	\$90	\$11,970.00	\$30	\$3,990.00
S-37	Aggregate Trench Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	132	\$67.78	\$8,949.96	\$107.50	\$14,190.00	\$60	\$7,920.00	\$45	\$5,940.00	\$60	\$7,920.00
S-38	Earthen Backfill Above Pipe Zone	CY	4	\$138.71	\$554.84	\$47.50	\$190.00	\$25	\$100	\$65	\$260	\$10	\$40
S-39	Additional PVC Fittings - 10" and Smaller	EA	10	\$541.12	\$5,411.20	\$686	\$6,860.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500	\$5,000.00	\$400	\$4,000.00
S-40	Additional PVC Fittings - Larger than 10"	EA	5	\$1,207.76	\$6,038.80	\$2,401.50	\$12,007.50	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
S-49	48" Pre-Cast Manhole (0' to 15' Depth)	EA	1	\$8,417.73	\$8,417.73	\$15,255.00	\$15,255.00	\$8,					